
DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 

Transport Incharge :- 9910380119  
Transport Department: 9013692511 

 

 

ROUTE NO. 2 
HR-55-R-4218 

 
Schedule of College Bus running from HARI NAGAR (New Delhi) to College 
(Jan-June’2024)  

 
 

HARI NAGAR (DDA FLAT) : 6:35 AM 

HARI NAGAR (GHANTA GHAR) : 6:40 AM 

LAJWANTI CHOWK : 6:45 AM 

SAGARPUR : 6:47 AM 

UTTAM NAGAR (AKASH INSTITUTE) : 6:50 AM 

UTTAM NAGAR WEST METRO STATION : 6:55 AM 

NAWADA : 7:00 AM 

COLLEGE : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 
 
 
 

REGISTRAR 
 

 
Note: - All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only. 


